Auctioneer of Colombo for the recovery of the said sum of 
Rupees Twenty-eight Million Eight Hundred Sixty-eight 
Thousand Four Hundred Nine and Cents Sixty-two only 
(Rs. 28,868,409.62) of lawful money of Sri Lanka together 
with further interest on a sum of Rupees Seventeen Million 
Eight Hundred Fifty-three Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-
three and Cents one only (Rs. 17,853,683.01) at the rate of 
Twelve Decimal Naught per centum (12.0% p.a.) per annum 
and further interest on a sum of Rupees Seven Million 
Three Hundred Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-nine and 
Cents Fifty-one only (Rs. 7,300,529.51) at the rate of Ten 
Decimal Naught per centum (10.0% p.a.) per annum from

[...]

and premises morefully described in th schedule hereto 
mortgaged to Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid as security for 
the said credit facility by the said Mortgage Bond No. 4920 
to be sold in public auction by P. K. E. Senapathi, Licensed  
Auctioneer of Colombo for the recovery of the said sum 
of Rupees Twenty-three Million Seven Hundred Twenty 
Thousand One Hundred Ninety-eight and Cents Twelve only 
(Rs. 23,720,198.12) of lawful money of Sri Lanka together 
with further interest on a sum of Rupees Twenty Million Two 
Hundred Twenty Twenty-five Thousand Seven Hundred 
Fourteen and Cents Fifty-one only (Rs. 20,225,714.51) at 
the rate of Eight Decimal Naught per centum (8.0% p.a.)

[...]

having its registered Office at No. 110, Sir James Peiris 
Mawatha, Colombo 02 and there is now due and owing on 
the said Bonds bearing Nos. 957, 1312 and 1314 to Sampath 
Bank PLC aforesaid as at 14th September 2025 a sum of 
United States Dollars Nine Hundred Twelve Thousand Four 
Hundred Eighty-seven Decimal One Seven only (USD 
912,487.17) of lawful money of United States of America 
being the total amount outstanding together with interest on 
the said Mortgage Bond Nos. 957, 1312 and 1314 and the 

Board of Directors of Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid under 
the powers vested by the Recovery of Loans By Banks

[...]

schedule hereto mortgaged to Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid 
as security for the said credit facilities by the said Mortgage 
Bond Nos. 957, 1312 and 1314 to be sold in public auction 
by N. U. Jayasuriya, Licensed Auctioneer of Kandy for 
the recovery of the said sum of United States Dollars Nine 
Hundred Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-seven 
Decimal One Seven only (USD 912,487.17) of lawful 
money of United States of America together with further 
interest on a sum of United Stats Dollars Four Hundred 
Ninety-one Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-eight only (USD 
491,298.00) at the rate of Eight Decimal Six Eight Nine One 
per centum (8.6891% p.a.) per annum and further interest 
on a sum of United States Dollars Two Hundred Twelve 
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-four Decimal Seven One 
only (USD 212,824.71) at the rate of Five Decimal Naught 
per centum (5.0% p.a.) per annum from 15th September 
2025 date of satisfaction of the total debt due upon the said 
Bonds bearing Nos. 957, 1312 and 1314 together with costs 
of advertising and other charges incurred less payments (if

[...]

holding Company Registration No. PQ 144 and having 
its registered office at No. 110, Sir James Peiris Mawatha, 
Colombo 02 and there is now due and owing on the said 
Bond bearing Nos. 3601, 4640, 5557 and 5832 to Sampath 
Bank PLC aforesaid as at 07th April 2025 a sum of Rupees 
Twenty-seven Million Eight Hundred Eighteen Thousand 
Eight Hundred Seventy-four and Cents Three only 
(Rs. 27,818,874.03) of lawful money of Sri Lanka being 
the total amount outstanding together with interest on the 
said Mortgage Bond Nos. 3601, 4640, 5557 and 5832 and 
the Board of Directors of Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid 
under the powers vested by the Recovery of Loans by